

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1928 OF 2012**

Shri. Mahadev Vishwanath Karale ... **Petitioner**

**Versus**

The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd And Ors. ... **Respondents**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1923 OF 2012**

Shri. Gopal Nagorao Bhatlavande ... **Petitioner**

**Versus**

The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd And Ors. ... **Respondents**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1924 OF 2012**

Shri. Ashok Kashinath Barhate ... **Petitioner**

**Versus**

The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd And Ors. ... **Respondents**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1926 OF 2012**

Shri. Sukhdev Narayan Jadhav ... **Petitioner**

**Versus**

The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd And Ors. ... **Respondents**

**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 1927 OF 2012**

Shri. Antu Haridas Kadam ... **Petitioner**

**Versus**

The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd And Ors. ... **Respondents**

**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 2303 OF 2012**

Rajendra Atmaram Sonawane ... **Petitioner**

**Versus**

The Manager, Eagle Flask Industries Ltd And Ors. ... **Respondents**

**WITH**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 3117 OF 2008**

Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. ... **Petitioner**

**Versus**

Bharatiya Kamgar Sena ... **Respondent**

---

***Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir*** for the Petitioner in all Petitions.

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE : 18 JULY 2024.**

**P.C. :**

- 1) Time to carry out amendment is extended. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.
  
- 2) List these Petitions on 8 August 2024 at 2.30 p.m.

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**